ADB Safegate’s Airfield Lighting Field Electrical Centers (ALFEC)
provide complete integrated solutions to all your airfield power and
control requirements. Based on 40 years experience designing custom
engineered ALFECs, we are pleased to introduce the pre-engineered
Spirit Series™ ALFEC
Construction Features
The Spirit Series™ ALFEC is based on a standard ISO shipping
container, modified to include a mandoor, insulation, interior walls,

Electrical Center (ALFEC)
1
Ordering Code
Type
SFEC1 – Spirit Series ALFEC – 20’ x 8’ x 8.5’h
SFEC2 – Spirit Series ALFEC – 20’ x 8’ x 9.5’h
SFEC3 – Spirit Series ALFEC – 40’ x 8’ x 8.5’h
SFEC4 – Spirit Series ALFEC – 40’ x 8’ x 9.5’h
Incoming Service Entrance
A = 200 A Fused Switch
B = 400 A Fused Switch
C = 600 A Fused Switch
D = 800 A Fused Switch
E = 200 A Fused Switch – Outdoor NEMA 4X
F = 400 A Fused Switch – Outdoor NEMA 4X
G = 600 A Fused Switch – Outdoor NEMA 4X
H = 800 A Fused Switch – Outdoor NEMA 4X
Input Voltage
1 = 208 Vac, 60 Hz, 3 phase
2 = 240 Vac, 60 Hz, 1 phase
3 = 480 Vac, 60 Hz, 3 phase
4 = 600 Vac, 60 Hz, 3 phase
5 = other (specify)
Standby Generator Rating
A = None
B = 50 KW
C = 80 KW
D = 100 KW
E = 125 KW
F = 150 KW
Fire Systems
1 = None
2 = Fire Alarm Only
3 = FM-200 Fire Suppression
4 = Novec-1230 Fire Suppression
Airfield Lighting CCR Type
A = Spirit Thyristor CCR
B = Spirit Ferro CCR
C = Freedom Switchgear Thyristor  CCR
D = Freedom Switchgear Ferro CCR
Options (Select as many as required)
01 = Utility Meter Base (externally Mounted)
02 = Service Entrance Mast
03 = TVSS Surge Protection
04 = Sub-base Mounted 24-hour Fuel (day) Tank
05 = External Fuel Tank (specify liters)
06 = Recirculating Louvres for Generator Exhaust
07 = Obstruction Light
08 = Air Conditioning
09 = Workbench
10 = Storage Cabinet
SFEC X-X X X X X-XX Legend
CSR-X = L-847 Circuit Selector (where X=# of circuits: 2 or 4)
NRCL-X = Non-regulated Control Cell with ‘X’ 600V contactors (2,
4, 6, 8)
NRC-X = Non-regulated Control Cell with ‘X’ KVA Transformer (5,
10, 15)
TDC-X = Transformer Feeder Cell with ‘X’ KVA Transformer
(5, 10, 15, 25)
ALCMS = Control System Interface Cell
POWER EQUIPMENT
Spirit Series™ ALFEC